Corning® Storage Bottles
Selection and Use Guide
Contents
Glass Screw Cap Storage Bottles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Plastic Screw Cap Storage Bottles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Caps and Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Care and Use . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Glassware Safety Precautions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

8393 500 Round Polystyrene 45 1 12
8396 1000 Round Polystyrene 45 1 12
Ordering Information (continued)
Caps and Accessories
Thread
Cat. No Description Color Material Fits Seal Qty/Cs
1395-25HTSC Open Top Cap Red PBT GL25 Requires Septa 10
1395-25SS Silicone Septa White Silicone GL25 Requires Cap 10
1395-25TS PTFE Faced White Silicone/ GL25 Requires Cap 10
Silicone Septa PTFE
1395-32LTC Cap Orange PP GL32 Plug Seal 20
1395-32HTSC Open Top Cap Red PBT GL32 Requires Septa 10
1395-32SS Silicone Septa White Silicone GL32 Requires Cap 10
1395-32TS PTFE Faced White Silicone/ GL32 Requires Cap 10
Silicone Septa PTFE
1395-32LTR Pouring Ring Clear PP GL32 NA 50
1395-45LTC Cap Orange PP GL45 Plug Seal 20
1395-45LTC1 Cap Purple PP GL45 Plug Seal 20
1395-45LTC2 Cap Light Gray PP GL45 Plug Seal 20
1395-45LTC3 Cap Green PP GL45 Plug Seal 20
1395-45LTMC Vented Cap with Gray PP GL45 Plug Seal 10
0.22µm Pore
Hydrophobic
PTFE Membrane
1395-45HTSC* High Temperature Red PBT GL45 PTFE/ 10
Cap Silicone Liner
401654* Cap with Orange PP GL45 Rim Seal 1
2-15.2 cm
SS Tube Ports
1395-45HTSC* Open Top Cap Red PBT GL45 Requires Septa 10
1395-45SS* Silicone Septa White Silicone GL45 Requires Cap 10
1395-45TS* PTFE Faced White Silicone/ GL45 Requires Cap 10
Silicone Septa PTFE
1395-45LTR Pouring Ring Clear PP GL45 NA 50
1395-45HTR High Temp. Red ETFE GL45 NA 50
Pouring Ring
1397-80LTC Cap Orange PP GLS80 Plug Seal 10
PP = Polypropylene, PBT = Polybutylterephthalate, PTFE = Polytetrafluoroethylene, ETFE = Ethylenetetrafluoroethylene,
SS = Stainless Steel